
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 05 OCT 2024

R1 05 Oct 2024 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX DE LA PLACE DE LA CONCORDE
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR75,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 756150
	 2	 314001
	 3	 963558
	 4	 210614
	 5	 512275
	 6	 183654
	 7	 070172
	 8	 436550
	 9	 182194
	10	 187559
	11	 944616
	12	 000011
	13	 722251
	14	 086129
	15	 214016
	16	 43188
	17	 541
	18	 442009

ANTHORUS (FR)
WE RIDE THE WORLD
AMERICAN FLAG (FR)
ETATIQUE (FR)
GREY TORNADO (FR)
DOURIANN (FR)
CHIRIMIRI
HALF HALF (FR)
CLIMATE CHANGE (FR)
AMEDRAS (FR)
HARRY WAY (FR)
CROWDFUNDING (FR)
BLUE BROTHER (FR)
INCRACKABLE (GER)
DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR)
ST ELVIRA (FR)
TIMES WARRIOR
MOUTARDE (FR)

60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
56.5
56
53
52.5
52.5
51.5
51.5
51
51

16
9
7
12
13
1
6
10
5
15
3
8
14
18
11
17
2
4

T PICCONE
A CRASTUS
C SOUMILLON
EDDY HARDOUIN
M BARZALONA
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
E CORALLO
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
A MADAMET
R THOMAS
M VELON
A SUBIAS
F VERON
T TRULLIER
C PACAUT

H PANTALL
P COTTIER
Y BARBEROT
A DE WATRIGANT
H PANTALL
M DELZANGLES
C FERLAND
D SMAGA
S WATTEL
C ESCUDER
N PERRET
M D SANCHEZ
G BIETOLINI
G HERNON
C H PLISSON
A SUBORICS
C FERLAND
X BLANCHET

5
9
4
5
4
5
6
4
4
7
4
6
3
4
4
3
3
5

H
G
H
G
H
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
C
M
M
F
C
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
110
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	26-�4�-4-2
	84-�14�-11-10
	12-�3�-1-1
	27-�4�-2-5
	18-�5�-3-2
	12-�2�-0-5
	28-�5�-4-2
	19-�2�-3-2
	10-�3�-1-1
	42-�7�-5-6
	20-�4�-7-1
	17-�4�-3-1
	 7-�1�-4-0
	11-�3�-1-0
	18-�4�-2-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-5-0

$130,252
$344,919
$126,564
$163,495
$119,004
$78,499
$141,238
$94,780
$47,741
$184,636
$148,098
$78,718
$41,583
$20,079
$54,956
$16,100
$10,522
$39,959

	20-�3�-4-1
	39-�6�-2-6
	9-�3�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-3
	13-�4�-3-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-3-3
	6-�3�-2-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 ANTHORUS (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 16 Total: 26-4-4-2 Prize Money: $130,252
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 7-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-4-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Anna platini (UK) J+H: 10-1-2-0 Turf: 23-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-2 Last Win: 24/06/24 (103 Days)
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 99	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:39.10		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:41.35		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Harper	 1:39.96		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:37.36		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
12 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Monty	 1:59.11		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 WE RIDE THE WORLD Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 9 Total: 84-14-11-10 Prize Money: $344,919
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 40-5-6-5 Track: 10-3-0-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-6-2-6
Sire: Orpen (USA) Dam: Meulles (FR) J+H: 35-7-4-5 Turf: 66-13-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 33-9-4-3 Last Win: 12/09/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Mme A Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 62	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:45.87		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 7	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Anthorus	 1:39.96		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 7½.................................Vichy
12 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:44.10		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch

3 AMERICAN FLAG (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-1-1 Prize Money: $126,564
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Tres americanqueen (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 12-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-1 Last Win: 16/04/23 (538 Days)
Owner: M Parrish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Belbek	 1:43.93		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:49.68	 	 ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Haya Zark	 2:25.22		  ...... 21½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 14Apr24	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Arcandi	 -- --- --		  ........... 7.......................... Dusseldorf
8 of 11	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:41.35		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
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4 ETATIQUE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 12 Total: 27-4-2-5 Prize Money: $163,495
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 14-2-0-3 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-3
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Engage (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 20-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (62 Days)
Owner: J Suzan/c Marcellin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $--	 Short Final	 1:25.18		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Apax	 1:21.08		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
1 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	19]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Zvaroshka	 1:37.53		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:44.10		  ...... 11½................. La Teste de Buch

5 GREY TORNADO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 13 Total: 18-5-3-2 Prize Money: $119,004
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 10-4-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-3-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Veldargent (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 14-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/06/24 (118 Days)
Owner: P Bourigault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Harper	 1:39.17		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Mountain Song	 1:39.23		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 9	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Holguin	 1:45.45		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:44.10		  ...... 11¾................. La Teste de Buch

6 DOURIANN (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 1 Total: 12-2-0-5 Prize Money: $78,499
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo gr iron fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Dourdana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-3 Last Win: 29/07/23 (434 Days)
Owner: Ab Racing/ec Ades Hazan/xuewei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Poker Face	 1:41.12		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 15Oct23	 SSR	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 L Dettori	 57	 $--	 Aggenstein	 1:42.20		  ........Lnk.................................Milan
6 of 10	 12Nov23	 SSR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	  ]	 Alexis Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Brave Emperor	 1:42.90		  ...... 12¼.................................Milan
5 of 10	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Harry Way	 1:40.40		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 7	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Zoom	 1:38.60		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 CHIRIMIRI Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 28-5-4-2 Prize Money: $141,238
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 57 Good: 16-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Redskin dancer (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 26-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/07/24 (81 Days)
Owner: James Ortega Bloodstock L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Omicrone	 1:14.05		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Purest Time	 1:08.93		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Simply Striking	 1:24.07		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
7 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	18]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 E Corallo	 56	 $--	 Zoom	 1:38.60		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 HALF HALF (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: $94,780
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Mezzo mezzo (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/05/23 (508 Days)
Owner: Mme M Fougy-smaga

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:25.18		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Breizh Sky	 1:20.86		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Exxtra	 1:20.66		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 8	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:39.17		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

9 CLIMATE CHANGE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: $47,741
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Melting ice (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (99 Days)
Owner: A Pratt/succ Lord Clinton/anwyl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 56.5	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:55.49		  ...... 32¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 56	 $--	 King Of Bavaria	 1:29.08		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
1 of 14	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 A Vilchien	 56	 $--	 Uzel	 1:48.50		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 M Delalande	 57	 $--	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $--	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
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10 AMEDRAS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 15 Total: 42-7-5-6 Prize Money: $184,636
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 15-3-0-2 Track: 8-1-1-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Metal rocket (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-7-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-4-4 Last Win: 26/02/24 (222 Days)
Owner: A Dridi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 17	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Etatique	 1:25.18		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $--	 Apax	 1:21.08		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 1:44.89		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 2:02.30		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 61	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy

11 HARRY WAY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 20-4-7-1 Prize Money: $148,098
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 7-1-4-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-2-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Miss vinga (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-1 Last Win: 13/08/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/r Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 2:05.43		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 2:02.30		  ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Holguin	 1:45.45		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 10	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Maroon Six	 1:40.40		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Monty	 1:59.11		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 CROWDFUNDING (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 17-4-3-1 Prize Money: $78,718
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vintage red (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/08/24 (60 Days)
Owner: B Van Dalfsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 02Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Winwood	 1:15.86		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Torpen	 1:21.39		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Centenario	 1:26.56		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 L Urbano Aguero	 66	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:37.39		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Hollyhock	 1:40.64		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

13 BLUE BROTHER (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-4-0 Prize Money: $41,583
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Audacious girl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 13/08/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Apr24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Drumard	 2:05.75		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
2 of 10	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Divide And Rule	 1:48.19		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
2 of 10	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 No Lunch	 1:41.80		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:39.23		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Hungry Heart	 1:27.95		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

14 INCRACKABLE (GER) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 18 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: $20,079
Jockey: M Velon WT: 52.5 Good: 5-3-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (GER) Dam: Intimhir (GER) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 10-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/07/24 (82 Days)
Owner: A Magnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Ottery	 2:21.79		  ......... 38.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 28May24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 1:36.90		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Hollyhock	 1:52.22		  ........... 2.......................... Saint-Malo
2 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Leandra	 1:58.10		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 14	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 M Velon	 52	 $--	 Monty	 1:59.11		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp

15 DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 11 Total: 18-4-2-0 Prize Money: $54,956
Jockey: A Subias WT: 51.5 Good: 14-4-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr iron fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/24 (32 Days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 R Pehu	 57.5	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 1:35.20		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 15	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 R Pehu	 59	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:40.74		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
13 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 R Pehu	 60	 $--	 Al Khamsin	 1:39.73		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 R Pehu	 60	 $--	 Bozzo	 1:39.43		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 R Pehu	 60	 $--	 Olaf The Big One	 1:40.96		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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16 ST ELVIRA (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 17 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,100
Jockey: F Veron WT: 51.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Virimoon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Rennstall Tarantella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Schikeria	 1:47.34		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 01Jun24	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Hugo Boutin	 58	 $--	 Hope And Believe	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 11	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Villa Castello	 1:55.49		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 8	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Blush	 1:55.36		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.80		  ........... 9............................ Deauville

17 TIMES WARRIOR Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,522
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 51 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Al janadeirya (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (35 Days)
Owner: A Belshaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 57	 $--	 Ozat	 1:37.80		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $--	 Wathab	 1:43.76		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

18 MOUTARDE (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-5-0 Prize Money: $39,959
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 51 Good: 14-1-5-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Pagua (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/21 (1054 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Moise Ohana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Trabuco	 2:16.76		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Allurre	 2:00.38		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
13 of 17	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 Abelard F	 1:38.30		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 59	 $--	 Kawareth	 1:57.58		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
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R2 05 Oct 2024 | ParisLongchamp | ARQANA SERIES - HARAS DE BOUQUETOT CRITERIUM D’AUTOMNE STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR260,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 31
	 3	 1652
	 4	 1
	 5	 53
	 6	 1402
	 7	 4
	 8	 162
	 9	 5182
	10	 23361
	11	 3136
	12	 53

BRISE NOIR (FR)
MONDO (FR)
FLY HALF (FR)
ONE EYE JACK (IRE)
MOUNT KILIMANJARO (FR)
TILTED KILT (FR)
CHAMPAGNE POWDER (FR)
LADY VITESSE (FR)
PLACE FONTENOY (FR)
BERONIA (IRE)
RELAXX (FR)
MAROONED (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

8
10
5
12
7
4
9
11
3
2
6
1

S M LEVEY
C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
JAMES DOYLE
R L MOORE
J CROWLEY
T MARQUAND
T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
R THOMAS
EDDY HARDOUIN

B MEEHAN
J C ROUGET
M DELZANGLES
H PALMER
A P O’BRIEN
W KNIGHT
P & O COLE
R CHOTARD
Y BARBEROT
G BOUGHEY
C & Y LERNER
MME A CROMBEZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
G
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
82
--
--
--
83
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1

$13,913
$14,600
$30,261
$5,399
$3,008
$11,019
$9,739
$14,696
$20,504
$13,642
$30,783
$2,609

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BRISE NOIR (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $13,913
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Tres belle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Burkland/sangster/meehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:24.10		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

2 MONDO (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,600
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Penny lane (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Ecurie C Marzocco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Rue Du Dome	 1:31.90		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 6	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Blue Seabird	 1:46.84		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch

3 FLY HALF (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $30,261
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fact finding (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/05/24 (151 Days)
Owner: G Heald/ec Des Monceaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Detonate	 1:00.25		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Arabie	 1:10.69		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Tiego The First	 1:25.92		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Lord Wootton Cen	 1:45.52		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud

4 ONE EYE JACK (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 12 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,399
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Riven star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/24 (7 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 28Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 P Mulrennan	 58	 $10	 Sir William	 1:50.45		  ....... Lhd............ ran on gamely to lead 
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5 MOUNT KILIMANJARO (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,008
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Decorating (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Magnier/m Tabor/d

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 17May24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $3.5	 Scorthy Champ	 1:32.88		  ........ 4½..............no extra final furlong
3 of 13	 12Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 R L Moore	 58	 $5.5	 Field Of Gold	 1:25.54		  ........ 5½........... lost 2nd towards finish

6 TILTED KILT (FR) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,019
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Loire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/06/24 (101 Days)
Owner: Rathmoy Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $17	 Big Sip	 1:28.92		  ..........nk................................ran on
4 of 16	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $9	 Linwood	 1:24.69		  ........ 5¼.............stayed on same pace 
10 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 57	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:17.83		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 07Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 N Callan	 61.5	 $*2.5	Fearless Freddy	 1:40.52		  ..........nk............................. no extra

7 CHAMPAGNE POWDER (FR) Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $9,739
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Grace and danger (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Jones/p Burrell/pfi Col

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:24.10		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

8 LADY VITESSE (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,696
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Laem sing (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/24 (103 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Melanie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $--	 Iowa City	 1:26.46		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:17.83		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:43.09		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely

9 PLACE FONTENOY (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,504
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Loutka (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (94 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Zagor	 1:27.41		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
8 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:17.83		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Lambourn	 1:43.66		  .......... ¾................................ Craon

10 BERONIA (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $13,642
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Testa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (15 Days)
Owner: Mme Ag Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 30May24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $5.5	 Royalty Bay	 1:16.80		  ........... 3...............stayed on to go 2nd 
3 of 13	 16Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $*3.5	Alice Fairfax	 1:11.11		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
3 of 11	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $5.5	 Mandurah	 1:12.60		  ........ 2¼.........pressed for position post
6 of 8	 23Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 P Cosgrave	 58	 $*3.5	Magical Trail	 1:26.70		  ........ 8¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 20Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $8	 Lovely Spirit	 1:30.99		  ........ 1½............................... readily
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11 RELAXX (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $30,783
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Texalila (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/06/24 (101 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune/jml/f Michelet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Angeal	 1:15.76		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Vertical Blue	 1:26.37		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Angeal	 1:26.23		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Zarigana	 1:44.58		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 MAROONED (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Scarlet honey (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Wentworth/z Wentworth/h Hatton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Mojave River	 1:25.57		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Dos Mukasan	 1:27.03		  ........Lnk......................... Compiegne
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 05 OCT 2024

R3 05 Oct 2024 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX DANIEL WILDENSTEIN
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR200,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 226127
	 2	 117174
	 3	 231114
	 4	 498161
	 5	 122171
	 6	 531231
	 7	 115017
	 8	 112312
	 9	 112636
	10	 315611
	11	 412521

MARHABA YA SANAFI (IRE)
CICERO’S GIFT
CARAMELITO (FR)
MAKE ME KING (FR)
PENALTY (GER)
ANDROMEDE (FR)
RAMADAN (FR)
MOUNTAIN SONG (IRE)
ALCANTOR (FR)
GLADY TIGER (GER)
BABAKOOL

58
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

6
11
10
5
4
8
2
9
1
3
7

C DEMURO
T MARQUAND
T BACHELOT
JAMES DOYLE
T HAMMER HANSEN
C SOUMILLON
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
P GIBSON
M GUYON

A SCHUTZ
C HILLS
F ROHAUT
H JEHANI
H GREWE
F GRAFFARD
CHR HEAD
H PANTALL
A FABRE
H GREWE
C FERLAND

4
4
5
4
3
5
3
4
3
3
3

H
H
G
G
C
M
C
M
C
G
C

IRE
UK
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE
FR
GER
UK

115
109
107
109
--
--
--
89
112
--
--

	16-�5�-4-1
	 7-�4�-0-0
	19-�7�-2-3
	16-�4�-2-2
	 6-�3�-2-0
	15-�6�-5-2
	 9-�4�-0-0
	12-�4�-5-1
	 8-�3�-1-2
	 6-�3�-0-1
	 7-�2�-3-0

$638,709
$86,121
$204,784
$144,571
$93,405
$170,639
$140,597
$89,009
$193,761
$56,340
$54,522

	11-�5�-4-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	9-�4�-1-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	4-�2�-2-0
	6-�0�-4-1
	6-�4�-0-0
	7-�4�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MARHABA YA SANAFI (IRE) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 6 Total: 16-5-4-1 Prize Money: $638,709
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-5-4-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Danega (UK) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 14-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-0 Last Win: 16/06/24 (111 Days)
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G2	 116	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:39.10		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.69		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Andromede	 1:38.84		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:39.11		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Charyn	 1:33.98		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville

2 CICERO’S GIFT Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 11 Total: 7-4-0-0 Prize Money: $86,121
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Terentia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Rosehill Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $2.9	 Kolsai	 1:42.03		  ........ 5½........................... ridden out
7 of 9	 20Jun23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Paddington	 1:40.74		  ........ 8¼................ not trouble leaders
1 of 10	 06Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $9	 Holloway Boy	 1:47.24		  .......... ½................................ran on
7 of 7	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 62	 $3.8	 Haunted Dream	 1:54.32		  ......... 19...................... never a factor
4 of 7	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $5	 Holloway Boy	 1:40.21		  ........ 2¼......... not pace of leaders final

3 CARAMELITO (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 10 Total: 19-7-2-3 Prize Money: $204,784
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 11-4-0-2 Track: 7-4-0-2

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-4-1-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Pretty panther (FR) J+H: 9-5-1-1 Turf: 16-7-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-1 Last Win: 14/07/24 (83 Days)
Owner: P Sabban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:51.09		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Harper	 1:39.42		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Docklands	 1:41.35		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:39.11	 	 .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 102	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:38.75		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp

4 MAKE ME KING (FR) Trainer: H Jehani Barrier: 5 Total: 16-4-2-2 Prize Money: $144,571
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 11-3-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Miss infinity (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (41 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 18May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 H Burns	 61	 $26	 Carrytheone	 1:24.12		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
8 of 26	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	32]	 W Buick	 62.5	 $17	 English Oak	 1:25.16		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 11	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 63	 $4.5	 United Approach	 1:26.01		  ........ 2¼.........................kept on well
6 of 18	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 64	 $15	 Northern Express	 1:27.37		  ........ 1¾..................never going pace 
1 of 7	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $--	 Topgear	 1:39.54		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
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5 PENALTY (GER) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 4 Total: 6-3-2-0 Prize Money: $93,405
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-2-0
Sire: Frankel (GER) Dam: Praia (GER) J+H: 6-3-2-0 Turf: 6-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/24 (34 Days)
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21Apr24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $--	 Iron Man	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼............................. Cologne
2 of 10	 20May24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $--	 Devil’s Point	 -- --- --		  ..........nk............................. Cologne
1 of 8	 23Jun24	 DOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 53	 $--	 Nina’s Lob	 1:48.67		  .......... ¾........................... Dortmund
7 of 9	 28Jul24	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56	 $--	 Calif	 2:06.88		  ...... 14½.......................Munich-Riem
1 of 6	 01Sep24	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:36.84		  ........ 3¾...................... Baden-Baden

6 ANDROMEDE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 15-6-5-2 Prize Money: $170,639
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 9-5-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 8-5-1-1 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-4-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Honor bound (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (14 Days)
Owner: H H M Al Thani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:59.00		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Harper	 1:52.49		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $--	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:38.84	 	 ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:39.11		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Mountain Song	 1:49.29		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

7 RAMADAN (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 2 Total: 9-4-0-0 Prize Money: $140,597
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Raushan (IRE) J+H: 8-4-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/24 (62 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Beauvatier	 1:42.31		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Ghorgan	 1:42.79		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 92	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:38.75		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 MOUNTAIN SONG (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 12-4-5-1 Prize Money: $89,009
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 10-3-5-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 5-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Yodelling (USA) J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 8-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:39.23		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Elamaz	 1:37.36		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 11Aug24	 HOP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Koffi Kick	 1:51.69	 	 ........ 1¼....................... Hoppegarten
1 of 8	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Sirona	 1:39.93		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Andromede	 1:49.29		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

9 ALCANTOR (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 8-3-1-2 Prize Money: $193,761
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Bianca de medici (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (372 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 29Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Saganti	 1:41.35		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 22Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Sunway	 1:46.32		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 18Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 88	 [	 5]	 Alexis Pouchin	 58	 $*4.3	Haatem	 1:35.09		  ........... 8.... weakened approaching final
3 of 13	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:37.84		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

10 GLADY TIGER (GER) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 3 Total: 6-3-0-1 Prize Money: $56,340
Jockey: P Gibson WT: 56.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (GER) Dam: Glady romana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/24 (20 Days)
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20May24	 HAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 L Wolff	 57.5	 $--	 Rabastero	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½.............................Hanovre
5 of 9	 15Jun24	 DRE	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 T Hammer Hansen	 55	 $--	 Three Havanas	 1:10.30		  ........ 6¾.............................Dresden
6 of 9	 07Jul24	 HMB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56	 $--	 Ghorgan	 1:40.68		  ...... 11¼................... Hambourg Horn
1 of 7	 04Aug24	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56	 $--	 Backes	 1:37.84		  ........ 2¼.......................... Dusseldorf
1 of 10	 15Sep24	 HAN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 T Hammer Hansen	 60	 $--	 Be Ruby	 -- --- --		  ........ DH.............................Hanovre
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11 BABAKOOL Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-3-0 Prize Money: $54,522
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Terrakova (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 7-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/08/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Hawk Power	 2:15.34		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
2 of 6	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Pay To Learn	 2:35.35		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 5	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Map Of Stars	 2:09.40		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Hit It	 1:40.45		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Soldier’s Gold	 1:41.24		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 05 OCT 2024

R4 05 Oct 2024 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX DOLLAR
Distance: 1950m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR200,000
11:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 193711
	 2	 153664
	 3	 111211
	 4	 421731
	 5	 41163
	 6	 171312
	 7	 132246

CALIF (GER)
BIRR CASTLE (FR)
ANMAAT (IRE)
MY PROSPERO (IRE)
ALMAQAM
JAYAREBE (FR)
FIRST LOOK (IRE)

60
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5

6
5
3
1
7
4
2

A DE VRIES
M BARZALONA
J CROWLEY
T MARQUAND
R L MOORE
S M LEVEY
JAMES DOYLE

C & Y LERNER
A FABRE
OWEN BURROWS
W HAGGAS
E WALKER
B MEEHAN
A FABRE

5
4
6
5
3
3
3

G
G
G
H
C
C
C

GER
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
IRE

112
112
116
114
112
116
116

	22-�5�-3-4
	15-�3�-2-5
	13-�8�-4-1
	13-�5�-1-4
	 5-�2�-0-1
	 6-�3�-1-1
	 7-�1�-3-1

$381,608
$154,298
$487,823
$475,395
$75,176
$202,073
$349,146

	5-�2�-0-1
	8-�2�-0-3
	8-�6�-2-0
	7-�3�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CALIF (GER) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 6 Total: 22-5-3-4 Prize Money: $381,608
Jockey: A De Vries WT: 60 Good: 16-4-1-3 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo bay f. ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Cherry danon (GER) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 18-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/07/24 (69 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 17Nov23	 BHR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	  ]	 A De Vries	 58	 $--	 Spirit Dancer	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½..............................Bahrain
3 of 13	 24Feb24	 RIY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 57	 $--	 Spirit Dancer	 2:07.10		  ........ 1½...............................Riyadh
7 of 16	 30Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	15]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Facteur Cheval	 1:45.91		  ........ 4¼..............................Meydan
1 of 8	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Al Hakeem	 2:04.07		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 28Jul24	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 A De Vries	 60	 $--	 Fantastic Moon	 2:06.88		  ........... 1.......................Munich-Riem

2 BIRR CASTLE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-2-5 Prize Money: $154,298
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 10-2-2-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-3
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Baki (FR) J+H: 15-3-2-5 Turf: 15-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 27/10/23 (344 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 17Nov23	 BHR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	  ]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Spirit Dancer	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½..............................Bahrain
3 of 7	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Zarakem	 2:14.39		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 106	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $12	 Haya Zark	 2:13.16		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Calif	 2:04.07		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Jordanella	 2:40.16		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

3 ANMAAT (IRE) Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 3 Total: 13-8-4-1 Prize Money: $487,823
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 58 Good: 9-6-2-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-4-2-0 58+kg: 6-5-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-6-2-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: African moonlight (UAE) J+H: 9-6-3-0 Turf: 13-8-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Shadwell Estate Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $4.3	 Grocer Jack	 2:11.04		  ........... 4.................................easily
1 of 12	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Junko	 2:05.37		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 120	 [	 2]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $--	 Adayar	 2:05.37		  ........ 2½................ no threat to winner
1 of 6	 29May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 118	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 58	 $--	 Light Infantry Man	 1:52.12		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 10Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G3	 116	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $--	 Certain Lad	 2:09.44		  ..........nk.................... just did enough

4 MY PROSPERO (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 13-5-1-4 Prize Money: $475,395
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 9-3-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire h Fav: 6-4-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-1
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: My titania (IRE) J+H: 12-4-1-4 Turf: 13-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Sunderland Holding Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 29Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 61	 $--	 Alflaila	 2:10.17	 	 .......... ½............... held closing stages
1 of 8	 27Sep23	 GWO	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59	 $--	 King Of Conquest	 2:12.12		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
7 of 8	 21Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 101	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $12	 King Of Steel	 2:08.42		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 02Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $*3	 Haunted Dream	 1:54.32		  .......... ½................. ridden and ran on
1 of 7	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 G3	 114	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $*3.5	Certain Lad	 2:07.71		  ..........nk.................... held on gamely
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5 ALMAQAM Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $75,176
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Talmada (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (135 Days)
Owner: Cheik A Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 59	 $--	 Feigning Madness	 1:42.07		  ........... 5.......................nearest finish
1 of 11	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 S Osborne	 58	 $*3	 English Harbour	 1:39.94		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
1 of 6	 23May24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 112	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58	 $7.5	 Kikkuli	 1:46.07		  ........ 3¾.......................... impressive
6 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 106	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $17	 Rosallion	 1:38.38		  ........ 5¼.................. never dangerous
3 of 7	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Economics	 2:04.30		  ........... 8............................ Deauville

6 JAYAREBE (FR) Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 4 Total: 6-3-1-1 Prize Money: $202,073
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 56.5 Good: 6-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Alakhana (FR) J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/24 (107 Days)
Owner: I Parvizi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 L Dettori	 57	 $--	 Rosallion	 1:18.23		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 8]	 S M Levey	 58	 $9	 Whip Cracker	 1:47.41		  ........ 3¼.................stayed on strongly
3 of 4	 09May24	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $*2.6	Capulet	 2:10.67		  ........ 3¾...... lost 2nd inside final furlong
1 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 58	 $7	 King’s Gambit	 2:04.32		  .......... ¾................ ran on final furlong
2 of 7	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Economics	 2:04.30		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

7 FIRST LOOK (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-3-1 Prize Money: $349,146
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Bilissie (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/11/23 (317 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Atlast	 2:05.13		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Darlinghurst	 1:52.81		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $7	 Jayarebe	 2:04.32		  ........... 4.. kept on one pace final furlong
6 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 56.5	 $--	 Ombudsman	 2:11.42		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R5 05 Oct 2024 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX DE LA PLACE DES VOSGES
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR75,000
12:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211143
	 2	 424426
	 3	 621141
	 4	 295932
	 5	 396005
	 6	 378012
	 7	 721686
	 8	 116383
	 9	 332301
	10	 011002
	11	 387362

TRABUCO (FR)
EXCELSIOR (FR)
PAY TO LEARN (FR)
KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR)
CASSIUS (FR)
GOLDEN CALL (FR)
KALEO PALACE (FR)
RIKA DE LA VIS (FR)
NEWLOOK (FR)
GET SET (IRE)
UTAMARO (GER)

61
58
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
53.5
52.5
52.5
52
51

7
1
3
10
11
6
4
9
5
8
2

H LEBOUC
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
RENE PIECHULEK
M GUYON
T PICCONE
A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
R THOMAS
F VERON
M FOREST

E&G LEENDERS
F BRESSON
F GRAFFARD
FRAU S STEINBERG
P&J BRANDT
H PANTALL
A COUETIL
M BARATTI
C & Y LERNER
L GADBIN
MME C BOCKSAI

6
5
3
5
4
5
7
4
3
7
6

G
G
C
G
H
G
G
M
G
G
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
86
--
70
--

	24-�6�-3-1
	13-�3�-3-1
	 6-�3�-1-0
	17-�3�-6-1
	13-�2�-0-2
	27-�7�-3-1
	19-�4�-4-1
	12-�2�-1-5
	 6-�1�-1-3
	55-�8�-6-7
	32-�3�-6-7

$148,895
$68,461
$44,152
$85,600
$38,012
$147,816
$59,493
$53,815
$43,565
$150,977
$167,601

	8-�2�-2-1
	10-�3�-2-0
	4-�3�-0-0
	12-�1�-5-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	14-�4�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	17-�2�-3-6

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 TRABUCO (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 7 Total: 24-6-3-1 Prize Money: $148,895
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 61 Good: 11-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Tropa de elite (USA) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 20-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-6-1-1 Last Win: 01/04/24 (187 Days)
Owner: Jp Fichaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 52.5	 $--	 Kaleo Palace	 2:37.04		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $--	 Morsan	 2:16.76		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:25.89		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 5	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Goliath	 2:51.36		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Maniatic	 2:34.42		  ........ 1½................................ Craon

2 EXCELSIOR (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-3-1 Prize Money: $68,461
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Feerie stellaire (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 31/10/22 (705 Days)
Owner: C Bresson/p Zhan/h Delcorte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Palaimon	 2:54.80		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 25Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Fenelon	 2:31.98		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 B Bourgeais	 66	 $--	 Thunderspeed	 2:10.42		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 M Calbrix	 57	 $--	 Vert Liberte	 2:43.56		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Maniatic	 2:34.42		  ........ 4¼................................ Craon

3 PAY TO LEARN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 6-3-1-0 Prize Money: $44,152
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Falling leaves (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/24 (11 Days)
Owner: Argella Racing / Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kind Of Kiss	 2:02.16		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 5	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Zerafa	 2:35.42		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 6	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Babakool	 2:35.35		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Hamavi	 2:30.30		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 6	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Sir Siljan	 2:38.99		  ..........nk.................................Vichy

4 KOSAKENZIPFEL (FR) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-6-1 Prize Money: $85,600
Jockey: Rene Piechulek WT: 55.5 Good: 10-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-5-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Soft pleasure (USA) J+H: 14-2-5-1 Turf: 14-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (324 Days)
Owner: Stall Wo Laufen Sie Denn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Rene Piechulek	 60	 $--	 Snuggles	 2:49.84		  ...... 33¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 Rene Piechulek	 60	 $--	 Heliopolis	 2:40.33		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 13	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 56	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:32.93		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 Rene Piechulek	 59.5	 $--	 Presage Nocturne	 2:43.28		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 6	 28Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 Rene Piechulek	 56	 $--	 Narokan	 2:19.61		  ........... 1...................... Baden-Baden
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5 CASSIUS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: $38,012
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Calcia (IRE) J+H: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 06/06/23 (487 Days)
Owner: Te Kjeseth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Magellan	 2:10.86		  ...... 12¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Lord Achilles	 2:05.25		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 62.5	 $--	 Bemer	 2:12.79		  ...... 11¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 62	 $--	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ...... 22¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 61	 $--	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 GOLDEN CALL (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 27-7-3-1 Prize Money: $147,816
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 13-4-2-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-1-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Bugle call (IRE) J+H: 10-1-1-1 Turf: 26-7-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-1 Last Win: 04/08/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Homo Deus	 3:47.44		  ...... 29½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Guet Apens	 2:33.40		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Kapani	 3:07.62		  ...... 16¼......................... Compiegne
1 of 9	 04Aug24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $--	 Russian Twist	 3:23.54		  ......... hd.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 5	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:25.60		  .......... ¾...................................Dax

7 KALEO PALACE (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-4-1 Prize Money: $59,493
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Balbeli (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-0 Last Win: 23/04/24 (165 Days)
Owner: Rabreau Marie Claude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $--	 Trabuco	 2:37.04		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 60	 $--	 Morisot	 2:23.97		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
6 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo	 60	 $--	 Kliff Bere	 2:29.61		  ........ 5¼...............................Angers
8 of 13	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Poggionovo	 54.5	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:32.93		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 56	 $--	 Jordanella	 2:40.16		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud

8 RIKA DE LA VIS (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 9 Total: 12-2-1-5 Prize Money: $53,815
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 52.5 Good: 5-0-0-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Lorie de la vis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/05/24 (142 Days)
Owner: L Doulayram

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 La Templiere	 2:36.62		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Vert Liberte	 2:43.56		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Joli Corbeau	 2:23.00		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
8 of 16	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Tres Rock Women	 2:43.80		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 6	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 C Carboni	 63	 $--	 Quest For Love	 3:27.12		  ........... 8...............................Nantes

9 NEWLOOK (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-3 Prize Money: $43,565
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 52.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Skysweeper (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-3 Turf: 6-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-3 Last Win: 12/09/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Hamavi	 2:15.03		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Apolino	 2:21.83		  ........... 1...............................Angers
3 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Magical Hope	 2:23.31		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 14	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 59	 $--	 Ragnar City	 2:33.30		  ......... 10...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 15	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	15]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Dialla	 2:39.16		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 GET SET (IRE) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 8 Total: 55-8-6-7 Prize Money: $150,977
Jockey: F Veron WT: 52 Good: 33-6-2-6 Track: 9-1-2-1

7yo bay ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Almarada (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 50-8-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-1 Last Win: 21/07/24 (76 Days)
Owner: C Videment

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 L Hayeres Fouchard	59	 $--	 Hollywood Africans	 2:17.47		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:05.56		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 16	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:06.93		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Noir	 2:08.86		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 UTAMARO (GER) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 2 Total: 32-3-6-7 Prize Money: $167,601
Jockey: M Forest WT: 51 Good: 19-1-4-6 Track: 7-1-1-2

6yo bay ger h Fav: 2-0-0-1 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-3-6
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Ungarin (GER) J+H: 24-1-6-7 Turf: 29-3-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 01/10/22 (735 Days)
Owner: Stall Cimba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Heliopolis	 2:40.33		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 13	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 52	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:32.93		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 M Forest	 54.5	 $--	 Kapani	 3:07.62		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 15	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	14]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Le Bugiste	 2:53.86		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
2 of 16	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Combermere	 2:33.07		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp


